TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATION
CONTRACT #_22-0Cb-0 2.

‘:’:’_ TO O E L E Tooele County Council
COUNTY Agenda Item Summary

Department Making Request: Meeting Date:
County Manager Office 06/7/2022
Con bened—

Mark Options That Apply:

Granit D Contract Purchase

1ti 1 yr. or less

ime
Exp date:
Grant
With County Match Contract
More than 1 yr.

Exp date: 2025

Budget Impact:

In Budget Requested Amount: $
Over Budget

Item Title: Naming rights agreement for the Aquatics Center at Deseret Peak Complex

Please answer the who? what? when? why?

Attched is the extension of the naming rights agreement for the aquatics center at Deseret
Peak Complex. This agreement is good until 2025. With this agreement comes a yearly
payment to Deseret Peak Complex for the Aquatics Center in the ammount of $25,000.

List who needs copies when approved:




EXTENSION OF NAMING RIGHTS AGREEMENT FOR THE
AQUATICS CENTER AT DESERET PEAK COMPLEX
(EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 17-06-02)

Extension of Naming Rights Agreement dated this 4 day of May, 2022, by and
between Tooele County ("County") and EnergySolutions, LLC,("EnergySolutions").

WHEREAS, County owns and operates an aquatic center located at the Desert Peak
Complex, 2930 West Highway 112, Tooele, Utah 84074 ("the Facility"); and

WHEREAS, County and EnergySolutions previously entered Contract No. 17-06-
02; and

WHEREAS, EnergySolutions desires to continue to associate itself with the Facility
and to continue its acquisition of certain naming and sponsorship rights regarding the
Facility pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in Contract No. 17-06-02; and

WHEREAS, Contract No. 17-06-02 is scheduled to expire on June 6, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to extend Contract No. 17-06-02 for an
additional three years.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Contract 17-06-02 is extended for a three-year term commencing on June 7,
2022, and expiring on June 30, 2025.

2. All other terms and condition of Contract No. 17-06-02 shall remain in full
force and effect.

TOOELE COUNTY: ~ ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LEC:
K-- s = "f,{\'/- .
/ 7). L — . "
Jared Hammer Printed Name: —Pavid Squires
Chair;Toeoele County Cotincil Title: VP of Fixed Facilities -

\.)GW5 ﬂ. w@t&‘\
Covnty Manaze—

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST: /
%;AAM(/MW 05/23/ 2022- T . / e oo
Colin Winchester Tracy Shaw O U

Deputy County Attorney County Clerk



